
Question on Notice
No. 1105

Asked on 9 June 2006


Mr Hopper asked the Minister for Education and Minister for the Arts (Mr Welford) -

QUESTION:

For 2005-06 will he provide details on (a) the number of assets sold by the department and associated portfolio entities above $1,000, (b) a description of each asset sold above the value of $1,000, (c) the value of each asset listed in (b) and (d) the method by which each asset listed in (b) was disposed?

ANSWER:

For 2005-06 the total number of assets with a value of $1000 sold and processed in the accounting system of the Department of Education and the Arts as of 13 June 2006 is 34.

Attachments 1 and 2 contain the categorisation description for each asset, the sale value of each listed item at the time of sale and the method by which each listed asset was disposed.


Department of Education - Attachment 1

Q - Assets Sold

Asset Sold with Revenue; based on NBV of >$1000
Sales Revenue received at time of sale


Asset Sold
NBV>$1000Category of Asset

 Sales
Revenue Method of Disposal


122 SEAT WHEELCHAIR LIFT DIESEL BUS $       13,500.00 Trade In
2NKR200 TRUCK $         3,000.00 Trade In
3TRUCK FUR 950 TURBO LONG ISUZU $       70,000.00 Trade In
4FORD TRANSIT BUS, LWB 12 SEAT MANUAL $         7,932.50 Trade In
54X4 MOTOR BIKE KLF 220 $         1,069.10 Public Tender/Auction
6OUTBOARD MOTOR 30HP- 4 STROKE $         1,253.91 Trade In
7OUTBOARD MOTOR 30HP - 4 STROKE $         1,253.91 Trade In
8TRACTOR C/W TURF WHEELS $         7,000.00 Trade In
9RIDE-ON MOWER LX188 $         2,727.27 Trade In

10RIDE ON MOWER $         1,750.00 Trade In
11TRACTOR $         5,000.00 Trade In
12RIDE ON MOWER LTX18 TWIN $         1,200.00 Public Tender/Auction
13KUBOYA RIDE ON MOWER WITH MOWER DECK $         1,550.00 Trade In
14RIDE ON MOWER LX188 $         4,000.00 Trade In
15LAWN TRACTOR $         2,600.00 Trade In
16RIDE-ON MOWER 415 $       10,100.00 Trade In
171RACTOR WITH MOWING DECK B17004WD $         7,272.73 Trade In
18MOWER - LAWN TRACTOR 48" $         1,500.00 Public Tender/Auction
19TRACTOR B2100 ENGINE NO:132865 $         7,000.00 Trade In
20RIDE ON MOWER 18HP - MODEL 5398A $         1,350.00 Public Tender/Auction
21RIDE-ON MOWER, MODEL T1760 $         3,000.00 Public Tender/Auction
22RIDE ON MOWER $         1,363.64 Trade In
23RIDE ON MOWER $         1,100.00 Trade In
24KUBOTA LAWN & GARDEN TRACTOR MOWER $         3,800.00 Trade In
25JOHN DEERE 4300 TRACTOR $       18,040.00 Trade In
26GARDEN TRACTOR 345 $         5,000.00 Trade In
27RIDE ON MOWER 3TNA72UJ3 $         5,000.00 Trade In
28PHOTOCOPIER/DOCUMENT CENTRE 551 M/F WITH HCF $         1,759.00 Trade In
29TRACTOR / MOWER OUT FRONT S03473 $         4,545.45 Trade In
30TRACTOR LX279 $         2,100.00 Trade In
31RIDE-ON MOWER LX277 $         3,000.00 Public Tender/Auction
32MOWER HUSQVARNA GTH2548XP RIDE-ON $         3,636.37 Public Tender/Auction
33TRACTOR BUCKET 4 IN 1 $         6,160.00 Trade In

 Total $   209,563.88


Arts Queensland - Attachment 2

Q - Assets
Sold


Asset Sold with Revenue; based on NBV of >$1000
Sales Revenue received at time of sale


Asset Sold
NBV>$1000 Category of Asset Sales Revenue

Method of
Disposal


34
TENNANT 8210
SWEEPER


8,000.00  Trade In

